

## Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands Office of the Sovernor

Spipan, Mariana Islands 96950

Cable Address: Sob. AMI Baipan

January 14, 1980

CERTIFICATE OF SELECTION OF THE REPRESENTATIVE TO THE UNITED STATES
FOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

To the Honorable Cyrus Roberts Vance
Secretary of State of the United States
and
To the Honorable Edward DLG. Pangelinan
Representative to the United States
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Pursuant to Section 901 of Public Law 94-241 (approving the Covenants to establish a Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands in political union with the United States of America) and Section I of Article V of the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, I, Carlos S. Camacho, Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, certify that Edward DLG. Pangelinan was elected Representative to the United States for the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and on the fourteenth day of January 1980 took and subscribed to the Oath of Office prescribed in Article XVII of the Constitution of the Northern Mariana Islands.

ARLOS S. CAMACHO

Governor